(5) Other pictures or text, symbol or uncertain matters are entered in addition to the

candidate’s account name, shareholder account number or name, ID No. and

number of voting rights allotted on the ballot.

(6) The writing is unclear and indecipherable on the ballot.

(7) Any of the candidate’s account name, account number or name, and ID No. on the

ballot has been altered.

(8) The candidate’s account name or name entered in the ballot is identical with

another shareholder’s, but no shareholder account number or ID No. is provided in

the ballot to identify such individual.

(9) Two or more candidates are specified on the same ballot.

Article 9 Upon completion of the ballot casting process, the ballots shall be opened on the site and

the chairperson or MC shall announce the outcome of election on the site.

Article 10 The Company shall issue the notification to the persons elected as directors.

Article 11 The Regulations shall take effect after having been submitted to and approved by a

shareholders’ meeting. Subsequent amendments thereto shall be affected in the same

manner.

46

<Appendix 4>

Current Shareholding of Directors

Reference date: April 30, 2023

Title Name
On-Board

Date

Term of

office

Number of shares held by them

at the time of appointment

Number of shares held recorded

on the shareholder roster on the

book-closure date

Number of shares Shareholding Number of shares Shareholding

Chairman Lai, Yuan-Chao
August

27,2021
3 years 26,919,874  35.73% 35,725,530  35.73%

Director

Representative of Jin

Cheng Investment Co.,

Ltd.: Liang-Cheng,Lai

August

27,2021 3 years

4,900,000 6.50% 6,502,820 6.50%

Director

Representative of Jin

Cheng Investment Co.,

Ltd.: Chien, Shu-Chin

August

27,2021 3 years

Director

Representative of Ta

You Investment Co.,

Ltd.: Lai, Wen-Ling

August

27,2021 3 years 2,500,000 3.32% 3,317,765 3.32%

Independent

Director
Yang, Tung-Hsiao

August

27,2021
3 years -- -- -- --

Independent

Director
Young Weiju

August

27,2021
3 years -- -- -- --

Independent

Director
Lin, Chun-Mao

August

27,2021
3 years -- -- -- --

Total 34,319,874 45.55% 45,546,115 45.55%

Note: Pursuant to Article 2, subparagraph 2 of the Rules and Review Procedures for Director and

Supervisor Share Ownership Ratios at Public Companies, the statutory shares to be held by all

directors are 8,000,000 shares.

	1b1c85b515034cc74bc578c095f7a992c7c750a938dd3d3bc42ecc163dbb475d.pdf
	d342ceb4a40a0b0e1edb8b32b1f8c9f5bd34167c51f74bcfd588b5bf29ce4130.pdf
	股票代碼：6171

	股票代碼：6171

	股票代碼：6171
	1b1c85b515034cc74bc578c095f7a992c7c750a938dd3d3bc42ecc163dbb475d.pdf
	d342ceb4a40a0b0e1edb8b32b1f8c9f5bd34167c51f74bcfd588b5bf29ce4130.pdf
	33ce5a92910f5b18517373cfa33bfbc63c58c47ee37d03434ddf3914f6a51caf.pdf